# City of Brookings



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	23-021	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Withdrawn	
File created:	2/24/	/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/14/	/2023			Final action:	3/14/2023	
Title:	Public Hearing and Action on Resolution 23-021, a Resolution Determining the Necessity of Alley Assessment Project from 2nd Street South to 3rd Street South connecting 5th Avenue and 6th Avenue.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	, , , ,						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
3/14/2023	1	City Cou	Incil				

Public Hearing and Action on Resolution 23-021, a Resolution Determining the Necessity of Alley Assessment Project from 2<sup>nd</sup> Street South to 3<sup>rd</sup> Street South connecting 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue and 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue.

#### Summary:

The City received a petition to pave the alley from 2<sup>nd</sup> Street South to 3<sup>rd</sup> Street South connecting 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue and 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue. A required public hearing is the first step in the process. If the City Council adopts the resolution, following the public hearing, this will authorize the City to proceed with the design, bidding, and construction of the alley.

### **Recommendation:**

Staff is not making a recommendation at this time, pending public hearing comments from affected property owners.

#### Attachments:

Memo Resolution Legal Notice Property Owner List Map